Approved by OMB 3060-0678

Date & Time Filed: Jul 22 2003 12:59:50:916PM File Number: SAT-AMD-20030722-00133

1 0 T = - + [N].		AMC-9 to 85 deg. W.L.		
1–8. Legal Na				
Ν	ame:	SES Americom, Inc.	Phone Number:	609–987–4000 x4187
	BA ame:		Fax Number:	609-987-4233
Si	treet:	4 Research Way	E-Mail:	nancy.eskenazi@ses~americom. com
C	City:	Princeton	State:	NJ
С	Country:	USA	Zipcode:	08540 -
А	ttention:	Ms Nancy Eskenazi		
		GRAINTEL Interneticant Lencou	File # <u>SAT-HonO-acc3c</u> With a Hac all Sign <u>S a 4'34</u> Grant Date or the contifier) From <u>6/342003</u> Tu. Approves: <u>M.C. M.</u>	they conditions

Attachment Conditions of Authorization June 15, 2004 Call Sign: S2434 File Nos.: SAT-LOA-20020114-00008; SAT-AMD-20021108-00212; SAT-AMD-20030722-00133 and SAT-STA-20040302-00026

1. SES Americom, Inc.'s application, File No. SAT-LOA-20020114-00008 as amended by File Nos. SAT-AMD-20021108-00212 and SAT-AMD-20030722-0133, Call Sign S2434, IS GRANTED and SES Americom, Inc. is authorized to operate its AMC-9 satellite at the 85° W.L. orbit location in the 3700-4200 MHz, 5925-6425 MHz, 11.7-12.2 GHz and 14.0-14.5 GHz bands in accordance with the terms, conditions, and technical specifications set forth in its application, as amended, and this Attachment.

2. The license term for the AMC-9 satellite, Call Sign S2434 is 15 years, starting from June 30, 2003, the date that SES Americom, Inc. commenced operations on the AMC-9 satellite at the 85° W.L. orbital location.

3. SES Americom's amendment, SAT-AMD-20021108-00212, Call Sign S2434, is GRANTED and SES Americom, Inc. is authorized to provide direct-to-home services over the AMC-9 satellite in accordance with SES AMERICOM, INC. Applications for Modification of Fixed-Satellite Service Space Station Licenses, *Order and Authorization*, 18 FCC Rcd 16589 (Int'l Bur. 2003).

4. SES Americom, Inc. shall prepare the necessary information, as may be required, for submission to the International Telecommunication Union ("ITU") to initiate and complete the advance publication, international coordination, due diligence, and notification process of this space station, in accordance with the ITU Radio Regulations. SES Americom, Inc. shall be held responsible for all cost recovery fees associated with these ITU filings. We also note that no protection from interference caused by radio stations authorized by other administrations is guaranteed unless coordination and notification procedures are timely completed or, with respect to individual administrations, by successfully completing coordination agreements. Any radio station authorization for which coordination has not been completed may be subject to additional terms and conditions as required to effect coordination of the frequency assignments of other administrations. *See* 47 C.F.R. § 25.111(b).

5. This action does not, in any way, prejudice Commission action on any pending requests by SES Americom concerning either operations at the 79° W.L. orbit location, or to relocate any of its satellites for the purposes of fleet management.

6. SES Americom Inc.'s request to extend its special temporary authority to continue to operate the AMC-9 satellite at 85° W.L., SAT-STA-20040302-00026, is dismissed as moot.

7. SES AMERICOM, Inc. is afforded thirty days from the date of adoption of this grant and authorization to decline this authorization as conditioned. Failure to respond within that period will constitute formal acceptance of the authorization as conditioned.

8. This grant is issued pursuant to Section 0.261 of the Commission's rules on delegated authority, 47 C.F.R. § 0.261, and is effective upon adoption. Petitions for reconsideration under

1

Section 1.106 or applications for review under Section 1.115 of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. §§ 1.106, 1.115, may be filed within thirty days of the date of the public notice indicating that this action was taken.

.